fees and connection profit), additional
service profit, etc

 *  Reflection of sales discounts
(agreements and combined discounts,
etc.). Excluding MVNO-related sales

 -  Based on wireless subscribers:
quarterly average number of billing
line subscribers among the statistics
of subscribers from the Ministry of
Science and ICT

2)  Based on the average amount of ARPU
by quarter from 2022 to 2023(2 years)

3)  Common-based systems: include
authentication, DNS(IP address
translation), essential operational
tools(monitoring / service control and
deployment)

Failure Response Strategy at the Telecommunication Station Level

As-Is To-Be

Dualization of the backbone network

Estimated 175% excess of bypass

traffic in the event of a telecommunication

station shutdown

Quadruplication of the backbone network

If one of the four telecommunication stations

breaks down, core traffic can be distributed and

accommodated in the other three stations

Status of Sensitivity Analysis on the Impact of Exchange Rate Fluctuations(Unit: KRW million)

Currency

Effect on pre-tax profit Effect on capital

If increased by 10% If decreased by 10% If increased by 10% If decreased by 10%

USD 5,521 (5,521) 5,521 (5,521)

EUR 750 (750) 750 (750)

Others 34 (34) 34 (34)

Total 6,305 (6,305) 6,305 (6,305)

AI Company Business Overview Special Report Interaction Movement Sustainable Management Appendix 142SK Telecom Annual Report 2023

Potential Risks(Emerging Risks)

At SK Telecom, we proactively identify potential long-term risks that could significantly impact our business and implement measures to mitigate these impacts.

Risk Explanation Impact Mitigation Actions

Risk of rising
costs due to
rising energy
prices

Global energy crisis and rising electricity costs
Energy bills in countries around the world, including Europe, the United States, and Japan, are rising rapidly
amid the ongoing global energy crisis triggered by the Russia-Ukraine war. In Europe, electricity costs